
Access to Justice (St) IMIS Code: 300001
Ashley E. Lowe Chair P58021
Lakeshore Legal Aid
35 W Huron St Ste 701 Phone: (248) 530-9330 

x1701Pontiac MI 48342-2120
e-mail:  alowe@lakeshorelegalaid.org

Access to Justice Policy (St) IMIS Code: 112000
Lorray S.C. Brown Co-Chair P60753
Michigan Poverty Law Program
220 E Huron St Fl 6 Phone: (734) 998-6100 

x613Ann Arbor MI 48104-1991 Fax: (734) 998-9125
e-mail:  lorrayb@mplp.org

Valerie R. Newman Co-Chair P47291
Wayne County Prosecutor's Office
1441 Saint Antoine St Fl 11 Frank Murphy Hall 
of Justice

Phone: (313) 967-2684

Detroit MI 48226-2362
e-mail:  vnewman@waynecounty.com

Affordable Legal Services (St) IMIS Code: 300002
Erika Lorraine Butler Co-Chair P59565
Butler Davis PLLC
PO Box 2411 Phone: (313) 829-6326
Detroit MI 48202-0411 Fax: (313) 483-0598
e-mail:  erika@butlerdavispllc.com

Thomas C. Rombach Co-Chair P40392
Law Offices of Thomas C. Rombach
51249 Washington St Phone: (586) 725-3000
New Baltimore MI 48047-1564 Fax: (586) 725-4912
e-mail:  tomrombach@aol.com

American Indian Law (St) IMIS Code: 67
Hon. Angela Kay Sherigan Chair P61654
Wojnecka & Sherigan PC
56804 Mound Rd Phone: (586) 822-4220
Shelby Township MI 48316-4943 Fax: (586) 992-3004
e-mail:  nwlacouncil@aol.com

Awards (St) IMIS Code: 60000
Robert J. Buchanan Co-Chair P42006
Buchanan & Buchanan PLC
171 Monroe Ave NW Ste 750 Phone: (616) 458-2464
Grand Rapids MI 49503-2694 Fax: (616) 458-0608
e-mail:  rjb@buchananfirm.com
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Dana M. Warnez Co-Chair P53594
Schoenherr Cahill & Warnez PC
24735 Van Dyke Ave Ste A Phone: (586) 757-0733
Center Line MI 48015-2314 Fax: (586) 757-2968
e-mail:  danawarnez@gmail.com

Character and Fitness (St) IMIS Code: 70000
Robert B. Ebersole Chair P30047
PO Box 338 Phone: (517) 243-3054
Holt MI 48842-0338
e-mail:  rbebersole@gmail.com

Civil Discover Court Rule Review IMIS Code: 211000
Daniel D. Quick Chair P48109
Dickinson Wright PLLC
2600 W Big Beaver Rd Ste 300 Phone: (248) 433-7242
Troy MI 48084-3312 Fax: (248) 433-7274
e-mail:  dquick@dickinsonwright.com

Civil Procedure and Courts (St) IMIS Code: 90001
Randy J. Wallace Chair P57556
Olsman MacKenzie & Wallace
2684 11 Mile Rd Phone: (248) 591-2300
Berkley MI 48072-3050 Fax: (248) 591-2304
e-mail:  rwallace@olsmanlaw.com

Client Protection Fund (St) IMIS Code: 100000
Diane Hutcherson Co-Chair P40445
Hom Arene Bachrach Corbett & Kramer
150 W Jefferson Ave Ste 1500 Phone: (313) 237-5722
Detroit MI 48226-4444 Fax: (313) 237-5533
e-mail:  dhutcherson@aaamichigan.com

Mark L. Teicher Co-Chair P34301
Law Office of Mark L. Teicher
7457 Franklin Rd Ste 230 Phone: (248) 737-7700
Bloomfield Township MI 48301-3612 Fax: (248) 406-5035
e-mail:  MarkLTeicher@aol.com

Criminal Jurisprudence & Practice (St) IMIS Code: 160001
Sofia Valencia Nelson Co-Chair P77960
State Appellate Defender Office
645 Griswold St Ste 3300 Phone: (313) 420-2955
Detroit MI 48226-4215 Fax: (313) 965-0372
e-mail:  snelson@sado.org
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Michael A. Tesner Co-Chair P45599
Genesee County Prosecutor's Office
900 S Saginaw St Ste 100 Phone: (810) 257-3852
Flint MI 48502-1515 Fax: (810) 257-3496
e-mail:  mtesner@co.genesee.mi.us

Diversity and Inclusion Advisory (St) IMIS Code: 660000
Hon. Cynthia D. Stephens Chair P28417
Michigan Court of Appeals
3020 W Grand Blvd Ste 14-300 Phone: (313) 972-5708
Detroit MI 48202-6020 Fax: (313) 972-5717
e-mail:  cstephens@courts.mi.gov

Judicial Ethics (St) IMIS Code: 180000
Hon. Terry L. Clark Chair P32605
70th District Court
111 S Michigan Ave Phone: (989) 790-5371
Saginaw MI 48602-2019 Fax: (989) 790-5589
e-mail:  d70-6@saginawcounty.com

Judicial Qualifications (St) IMIS Code: 240000
Kathleen L. Bogas Co-Chair P25164
Bogas & Koncius PC
31700 Telegraph Rd Ste 160 Phone: (248) 502-5000
Bingham Farms MI 48025-3404 Fax: (248) 502-5001
e-mail:  kbogas@kbogaslaw.com

Daniel T. Stepek Co-Chair P20977
PO Box 46877 Phone: (586) 228-7084
Mount Clemens MI 48046-6877
e-mail:  d.stepek@comcast.net

Law School Deans (St) IMIS Code: 273
Dennis M. Barnes Chair P39401
Barris, Sott, Denn & Driker PLLC
333 W Fort St Ste 1200 Phone: (313) 596-9329
Detroit MI 48226-3150 Fax: (313) 965-2493
e-mail:  dbarnes@bsdd.com

Lawyer Referral Service (St) IMIS Code: 610000
Jennifer M. Grieco Chair P55501
Neuman Anderson Grieco McKenney PC
401 S Old Woodward Ave Ste 460 Phone: (248) 372-9884
Birmingham MI 48009-6622 Fax: (248) 792-2838
e-mail:  jgrieco@nagmlaw.com
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Lawyers & Judges Assistance (St) IMIS Code: 290000
Emily Conway Chair P74174
Mallory Lapka Scott & Selin PLLC
605 S Capitol Ave Phone: (517) 482-0222
Lansing MI 48933-2307 Fax: (517) 482-9019
e-mail:  econway@mclpc.com

Michigan Bar Journal (St) IMIS Code: 192100
John R. Runyan, Jr. Chair P19763
Sachs Waldman PC
2211 E Jefferson Ave Ste 200 Phone: (313) 965-3464
Detroit MI 48207-4160 Fax: (313) 965-4602
e-mail:  jrunyan@sachswaldman.com

Online Legal Resource and Referral Center IMIS Code: 610001
Jennifer M. Grieco Chair P55501
Neuman Anderson Grieco McKenney PC
401 S Old Woodward Ave Ste 460 Phone: (248) 372-9884
Birmingham MI 48009-6622 Fax: (248) 792-2838
e-mail:  jgrieco@nagmlaw.com

Past Presidents´ Advisory Council (St) IMIS Code: 274
Donald G. Rockwell Chair P26723
Nill Rockwell PC
G-4413 Corunna Rd Phone: (810) 762-9580
Flint MI 48532-4359 Fax: (810) 762-9755
e-mail:  nrk@tir.com

Professional Education & Events (St) IMIS Code: 113000
Mary Chartier-Mittendorf Chair P65327
Chartier & Nyamfukudza PLC
1905 Abbot Rd Ste 1 Phone: (517) 885-3305
East Lansing MI 48823-8571 Fax: (517) 885-3363
e-mail:  mary@cndefenders.com

Professional Ethics (St) IMIS Code: 190000
Stephanie J. LaRose Chair P53827
Michigan State University College of Law
648 N Shaw Ln Rm 459 Phone: (517) 432-6837
East Lansing MI 48824-4406
e-mail:  slarose@law.msu.edu

Public Outreach & Education (St) IMIS Code: 123000
Allan T. Motzny Chair P37580
City of Troy City Attorney's Office
500 W Big Beaver Rd Phone: (248) 524-3324
Troy MI 48084-5254 Fax: (248) 524-3259
e-mail:  motznyat@troymi.gov
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Social Media & Website (St) IMIS Code: 198900
Lori A. Buiteweg Chair P44120
Nichols Sacks Slank Sendelbach, Buiteweg & 
Solomon, PC
121 W Washington St Ste 300 Phone: (734) 994-3000
Ann Arbor MI 48104-1300 Fax: (734) 994-1557
e-mail:  buiteweg@nsssb.com

Unauthorized Practice of the Law (St) IMIS Code: 480000
Barbara BakerOmerod Chair P52724
Aamazon Legal Services PLLC
312 N Water St Phone: (989) 723-8222
Owosso MI 48867-2810 Fax: (989) 723-8223
e-mail:  bbo@attybbo.com

United States Courts (St) IMIS Code: 500000
Dean M. Googasian Chair P53995
The Googasian Firm PC
6895 Telegraph Rd Phone: (248) 502-0875
Bloomfield Hills MI 48301-3185 Fax: (248) 540-7213
e-mail:  dgoogasian@googasian.com
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